04/05/2017 504306452

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4353133

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES SIMONYI	04/04/2017
PAUL J. KWIATKOWSKI	04/04/2017
JEREMY M. PRICE	03/31/2017
ANDRAS NAGY	03/31/2017
NICHOLAS J. WILSON	04/03/2017
ALEXANDER K. HORTON	03/31/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTENTIONAL SOFTWARE CORPORATION
Street Address:	3075 112TH AVENUE NE
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	BELLEVUE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14800609		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

504306452

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063598000

Email: agrapes@perkinscoie.com

PERKINS COIE LLP **Correspondent Name:** P. O. BOX 1247 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	040806-8015.US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARCELIE GRAPES
SIGNATURE:	/Arcelie Grapes/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2017

PATENT REEL: 041851 FRAME: 0657

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = 2017-04-04_Assignments_signed_40806-8015US\#page1.tif\\ source = 2017-04-04_Assignments_signed_40806-8015US\#page2.tif\\$

PATENT REEL: 041851 FRAME: 0658

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, Charles Simonyi, Paul J. Kwiatkowski, Jeremy M. Price, Andras Nagy, Nicholas J. Wilson, and Alexander K. Horton ("ASSIGNORS"), are the original joint inventors of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "LINKING VISUAL LAYOUT NODES OF A VISUAL LAYOUT TREE USING POSITIONING POINTERS" ("APPLICATION"), which:

Ш	WIII	pe	mea.	A22ICNOK2	nereby	autnorize,	and	reque	2ST,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal :	representative	s, Intent	ional Softwa	are Cor	porati	on,
	3075	5 11	2th Aver	nue NE, Suite	100, Be	ellevue, Was	shingto	n 980)04
	(ASS	IGNE	E'S LEC	AL REPRESE	ENTATIVE	S), to ir	nsert	here	in
	pare	nthe	ses (filed	d on		and gi	ven A	oplicat	ion
	No.			by the fo	llowing	Office <u>US</u>	- Unite	<u>ed Sta</u>	tes
	Pate	nt ar	nd Trade	mark Office) t	his APPL	ICATION's	Applica	ation N	ł٥.,
	filing	g dat	e, and O	ffice, when kn	own;				

Intentional Software Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNORS' entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries;

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION, for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

•				
CMM	4/4/17			
Charles Simonyi	Date			
	# . /x . /x			
	4/4/17			
Paul J. Kwiatkowski	Date			
か カー	3-31-17			
my Pi	J-71-17			
Jeremy M. Price	Date			
	2/2/ /			
War & 43	3/3//2017			
Andras Nagy	Date			
Mah Wil	W			
WWW WILL	4-3-2017			
Nicholas J. Wilson	Date			
Can I do	11/1			
	Merch 31, 2017			
Alexander K. Horton	Date			

Page 2 of 2

40806-8015.US00

RECORDED: 04/05/2017

PATENT REEL: 041851 FRAME: 0660